Philadelphia Housing Development Corp - Philadelphia 19107

Your Workers Compensation Insurance Carrier is:
Encova I nsurance
PO Box 3151 Charleston, WV 25332
Phone: 1-866-452-7425

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEESIN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES
1. If you suffer awork-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies,
orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.

2. Inorder to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following
health care providers. Y ou must continue to visit one of the providers listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first

visit.

3. If one of the providers below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.

4.  After thisninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided alist as set forth above, you may choose to go to another
health care provider for treatment. Y ou should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.

5. If aphysician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinioniis
different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a specific
and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on thelist for
the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer designated provider for up to 180 days.

6. If you arefaced with amedical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work

related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

Name

WORKNET Occupational Medicine
(Multiple Locations)

ConcentraMedical Centers
(Multiple Locations)

Vybe Urgent Care
(Multiple Locations)

Rothman Orthopaedic Institute
(Multiple Locations)

Philadel phia Hand to Shoulder Center
(Multiple Locations)

Temple University Hospital Department of
Surgery

Joseph Lubeck, DO
(Multiple Locations)

Einstein Neurosurgery Associates
Wills Eye Ophthalmology Clinic
Rittenhouse Square Chiropractic

Ankle & Foot Medical Centers
(Multiple Locations)

PCS PT Network

PCS Diagnostic Network
Apricus

Mitchell ScriptAdvisor

Address

4050 South 26th Street, Suite 140
The Navy Yard
Philadel phia, PA 19112

2010 Levick Street
Philadelphia, PA 19149

1217 South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147

925 Chestnut Street, 5th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107

The Benjamin Franklin House
834 Chestnut Street, Suite G114
Philadel phia, PA 19107

3509 North Broad Street, 6th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19140

2 BalaPlaza, Suite IL-9
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

5401 Old Y ork Road, Suite 400
Philadelphia, PA 19141

840 Walnut Street, 12th Floor, Suite 1230
Philadelphia, PA 19107

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 601
Philadelphia, PA 19103

829 Spruce Street, Suite 108
Franklin Medical Building
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Call Toll Freefor Closest Location
Call Toll Freefor Closest Location
Cal Toll Free

Call Toll Freefor Closest Location

Phone
215-467-5800

215-537-4755
215-709-9107
267-339-3776

800-385-7472

215-707-2072

610-667-0278
215-456-6127
215-928-3041
215-546-1010

215-925-4290

CONVENIENT NETWORK LOCATIONSLISTED BELOW

1-888-594-4001
1-888-594-4001
1-877-203-9899
1-866-846-9279

Area of Specialty

Occupational Medicine

Occupational Medicine
Urgent Care/Occupational Medicine
Orthopedics

Orthopedics - Hand/Wrist/Elbow

Genera Surgery

Neurology
Neurosurgery
Ophthal mology
Chiropractic

Podiatry

Physical Therapy
Diagnostic Testing
DME

Pharmacy
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