

Philadelphia Housing Development Corp - Philadelphia 19107

Your Workers' Compensation Insurance Carrier is:

Encova Insurance

PO Box 3151 Charleston, WV 25332

Phone: 1-866-452-7425

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

- If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies, orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.
- 2. In order to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following health care providers. You must continue to visit one of the providers listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.
- 3. If one of the providers below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.
- 4. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth above, you may choose to go to another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.
- 5. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is different than the listed physician's opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety- (90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer designated provider for up to 180 days.
- 6. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Phone</u>	Area of Specialty
WORKNET Occupational Medicine (Multiple Locations)	4050 South 26th Street, Suite 140 The Navy Yard Philadelphia, PA 19112	215-467-5800	Occupational Medicine
Concentra Medical Centers (Multiple Locations)	2010 Levick Street Philadelphia, PA 19149	215-537-4755	Occupational Medicine
Vybe Urgent Care (Multiple Locations)	1217 South Broad Street Philadelphia, PA 19147	215-709-9107	Urgent Care/Occupational Medicine
Rothman Orthopaedic Institute (Multiple Locations)	925 Chestnut Street, 5th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107	267-339-3776	Orthopedics
Philadelphia Hand to Shoulder Center (Multiple Locations)	The Benjamin Franklin House 834 Chestnut Street, Suite G114 Philadelphia, PA 19107	800-385-7472	Orthopedics - Hand/Wrist/Elbow
Temple University Hospital Department of Surgery	3509 North Broad Street, 6th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19140	215-707-2072	General Surgery
Joseph Lubeck, DO (Multiple Locations)	2 Bala Plaza, Suite IL-9 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004	610-667-0278	Neurology
Einstein Neurosurgery Associates	5401 Old York Road, Suite 400 Philadelphia, PA 19141	215-456-6127	Neurosurgery
Wills Eye Ophthalmology Clinic	840 Walnut Street, 12th Floor, Suite 1230 Philadelphia, PA 19107	215-928-3041	Ophthalmology
Rittenhouse Square Chiropractic	1608 Walnut Street, Suite 601 Philadelphia, PA 19103	215-546-1010	Chiropractic
Ankle & Foot Medical Centers (Multiple Locations)	829 Spruce Street, Suite 108 Franklin Medical Building Philadelphia, PA 19107	215-925-4290	Podiatry
	CONVENIENT NETWORK LOCATIO	NS LISTED BELOW	
PCS PT Network	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-888-594-4001	Physical Therapy

PCS PT Network	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-888-594-4001	Physical Therapy
PCS Diagnostic Network	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-888-594-4001	Diagnostic Testing
Apricus	Call Toll Free	1-877-203-9899	DME
Mitchell ScriptAdvisor	Call Toll Free for Closest Location	1-866-846-9279	Pharmacy

Panel Date: 7/20/2021